

PS&E JOB NO : 07A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007353 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3002
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EASTSIDE QUIETER PAVEMENT
 EVALUATION PROJECT
 07A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			238.15 %
			186,900.00	632,000.00	445,100.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3520.0000	L.F.	5.0000	14.0000	180.00 %
			17,600.00	49,280.00	31,680.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 7.0000	EACH	200.0000	280.0000	40.00 %
			1,400.00	1,960.00	560.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 14060.0000	L.F.	0.7000	1.0000	42.86 %
			9,842.00	14,060.00	4,218.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			82.37 %
			23,420.00	42,710.30	19,290.30
6	REMOVING BARRIER GLARE SCREEN 8680.0000	L.F.	0.4000	8.0000	1,900.00 %
			3,472.00	69,440.00	65,968.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 850.0000	S.Y.	16.0000	13.0000	-18.75 %
			13,600.00	11,050.00	-2,550.00
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2840.0000	TON	110.0000	85.0000	-22.73 %
			312,400.00	241,400.00	-71,000.00
9	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE 1190.0000	TON	200.0000	155.0000	-22.50 %
			238,000.00	184,450.00	-53,550.00
10	OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE -ASPHALT RUBBER 910.0000	TON	225.0000	285.0000	26.67 %
			204,750.00	259,350.00	54,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007353 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3002
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EASTSIDE QUIETER PAVEMENT
 EVALUATION PROJECT
 07A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			22,655.00	22,655.00	
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			6,248.00	6,248.00	
13	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
14	ESC LEAD				
	50.0000 DAY		250.0000	3.0000	-98.80 %
			12,500.00	150.00	-12,350.00
15	CHECK DAM				
	10.0000 L.F.		110.0000	42.0000	-61.82 %
			1,100.00	420.00	-680.00
16	STREET CLEANING				
	100.0000 HR		150.0000	125.0000	-16.67 %
			15,000.00	12,500.00	-2,500.00
17	INLET PROTECTION				
	43.0000 EACH		80.0000	140.0000	75.00 %
			3,440.00	6,020.00	2,580.00
18	STRAW BALE				
	24.0000 EACH		40.0000	100.0000	150.00 %
			960.00	2,400.00	1,440.00
19	UNIVERSAL ABSORBENT SOCK				
	430.0000 L.F.		3.0000	37.0000	1,133.33 %
			1,290.00	15,910.00	14,620.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007353 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3002
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EASTSIDE QUIETER PAVEMENT
 EVALUATION PROJECT
 07A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
20	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	8010.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			48,060.00	40,050.00	-8,010.00
TRAFFIC					
21	EXTRUDED CURB				
	3300.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %
			16,500.00	23,100.00	6,600.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST				
	1356.0000	L.F.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			40,680.00	61,020.00	20,340.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31				
	2004.0000	L.F.	25.0000	42.0000	68.00 %
			50,100.00	84,168.00	34,068.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21				
	2.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	4,800.0000	242.86 %
			2,800.00	9,600.00	6,800.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,500.0000	40.00 %
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %
			2,000.00	2,800.00	800.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	925.0000	32.14 %
			1,400.00	1,850.00	450.00
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	8680.0000	L.F.	12.0000	14.0000	16.67 %
			104,160.00	121,520.00	17,360.00
29	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	470.0000	HR	50.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %
			23,500.00	4.70	-23,495.30

PS&E JOB NO : 07A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007353 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3002
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EASTSIDE QUIETER PAVEMENT
 EVALUATION PROJECT
 07A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
30	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
31	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	114.0000	EACH	30.0000	60.0000	100.00 %
			3,420.00	6,840.00	3,420.00
32	PAINT LINE				
	35320.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.3500	16.67 %
			10,596.00	12,362.00	1,766.00
33	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	17360.0000	L.F.	1.7000	3.0000	76.47 %
			29,512.00	52,080.00	22,568.00
34	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	14260.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
			57,040.00	57,040.00	0.00
35	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	61.0000	EACH	20.0000	34.0000	70.00 %
			1,220.00	2,074.00	854.00
36	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	4.8000	HUND	400.0000	480.0000	20.00 %
			1,920.00	2,304.00	384.00
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT				
		L.S.			-64.96 %
			11,130.00	3,900.00	-7,230.00
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - RPM				
		L.S.			25.00 %
			4,400.00	5,500.00	1,100.00
39	INSTALL PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			837.50 %
			320.00	3,000.00	2,680.00
40	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	460.0000	HR	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %
			2,300.00	3,220.00	920.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007353 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3002
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EASTSIDE QUIETER PAVEMENT
 EVALUATION PROJECT
 07A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC						
41	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 392.0000	HR	25.0000 9,800.00	14.0000 5,488.00	-44.00 % -4,312.00	
42	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		124,870.00	60,000.00	-51.95 % -64,870.00	
43	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 392.0000	HR	50.0000 19,600.00	75.0000 29,400.00	50.00 % 9,800.00	
44	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 320.0000	HR	50.0000 16,000.00	85.0000 27,200.00	70.00 % 11,200.00	
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		13,315.00	25,000.00	87.76 % 11,685.00	
46	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 160.0000	S.F.	15.0000 2,400.00	26.0000 4,160.00	73.33 % 1,760.00	
47	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 7.0000	EACH	160.0000 1,120.00	225.0000 1,575.00	40.63 % 455.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
48	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
49	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING L.S.		5,000.00	9,500.00	90.00 % 4,500.00	
50	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		59,405.00	50,000.00	-15.83 % -9,405.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/30/2007

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:59

PS&E JOB NO : 07A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007353 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3002
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EASTSIDE QUIETER PAVEMENT
 EVALUATION PROJECT
 07A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007
 AWARDED ON : May 25 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
51	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,000.0000	66.67 %
			600.00	1,000.00	400.00
52	BARRIER GLARE SCREEN				
	8680.0000	L.F.	14.7500	18.0000	22.03 %
			128,030.00	156,240.00	28,210.00
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
55	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
56	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-80.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00
57	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.				
		EST.			0.00 %
			35,000.00	35,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,925,776.00</u>	<u>\$2,492,000.00</u>	<u>29.40%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,925,776.00</u>	<u>\$2,492,000.00</u>	<u>29.40%</u>